
QUOTATION Rapiscan® 

Contact: Matt Morrison Quotation Number: 2025-55368 Rev.1 

Customer: 

Address: 

End User: 

BPl900 

Item Qty 

1 

2 

3 1 

4 2 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Baldwin County Commision 

322 Courthouse Square 

Submitted Date: 

Expiration Date: 

Bay Minette 

AL 

36507 

USA 

Baldwin County Commision - 322 Courthouse Square Bay 
Minette, AL 36507 

Product Description 

918CX Rapiscan 918CX, Multi voltage, 140KV 

101038597 SW, FEATURE, 0.2M/S, 927/928DX, BPI 

21102479 VOLTAGE KIT,110V,N5/15-SJT3x14AWG-C19/4M,US,BLACK 

101017475 KIT SHROUD ASSEMBLY 918CX 

101047610 KIT MONITOR 144HZ 1920X1080, 24-INCH, 9XX 

101025730 KIT, USB DONGLE, 9XX 

101021784 ASSY, SIDE MOUNT, 918CX, ORION 

101019127 ASSY, SENSOR, OPERATOR DETECTOR. ORION 

Installation Installation and Basic Operator instruction. Infrastructure 
must meet all technical and environmental specifications in 
order for installation to occur. If these requirements are not 
met pre or post installation, this may result in additional 
charges. 

Freight Freight Charges - inside delivery 

Warranty-2 Warranty - One (1) year parts and labor on entire system from 
date of shipment (13 months total).Does not cover any 
damages from misuse, abuse, tampering or acts of God. 

www.ropiscon.com () 11:1 'I D @) 
Rcpiscon System', Inc 
2805 Columbia S1,0,1. Touonce CA 90503, Uni1ed S101u  

13-January-2025

14-March-2025

Net Price 

$21 ,600.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$377.20 

$1,620.00 

$2,300.00 

$0.00 

ExtNet 

$21,600.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$377.20 

$1,620.00 

$2,300.00 

$0.00 

Sub Total $25,897.20 

SECllf!ITY SOLUTIOr, !S 

f01� A SM(?- WORLD 



QUOTATION 

Terms of Delivery: 

Shipping Date: 

Terms of Payment: 

Notes: 

FOB - Destination 

TBD 

NITTO Payment 30 days after invoice date 
All payment terms are subject to financial 
approval 

Rapiscan" 

Prepared By: 

Phone: 

Email: 

Proposal Total $25,897.20 

El-Jay Fairchild 

'+1 470 845-9206 

efairchild@rapiscansystems.com 

SUPPLY CHAIN DISRUPTIONS: Since the onset of the global COVID-19 pandemic, Rapiscan has experienced supply chain 
interruptions that could continue to delay product deliveries, product installations, spare parts availability, maintenance and 
repair work, and technical support, among other deliverables and services. Rapiscan will endeavor to plan for and limit the 
impact that these and other types of force majeure events may have on you - our customer - but we cannot guarantee currently 
anticipated performance dates and response times. 

Import duties not included for international shipments. 

This Quotation is subject to Rapiscan Sales Terms and Conditions G201 (the "Sales Terms"), available at www.rapiscansystems.com/ 
termsandconditions. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if Buyer has a pre-existing framework agreement with Rapiscan under which it 
will place its order for the products and services identified in this Quotation (e.g., distribution agreement, resale agreement, master 
ordering agreement) or if Buyer is purchasing the products and services identified in this Quotation off of a U.S. Government Federal 
Supply Schedule, then this Quotation is subject to such pre-existing framework agreement or Supply Schedule (as applicable). 
Freight rates are based on details provided at time of quotation. Any changes may result in revised charges. 

www.rapiscan.com n l!:I '# a @ 

Ropbcan Sy>l•m1- Inc 
2805 Columbia Street. Torrance CA 90503. United State,  


