## QUOTATION



2025-55368

13-January-2025

14-March-2025

**Quotation Number:** 

Submitted Date:

**Expiration Date:** 

Rev.1

Contact: Customer: Matt Morrison

**Baldwin County Commission** 

Address:

322 Courthouse Square

**Bay Minette** 

AL

36507

USA

End User:

Baldwin County Commission - 322 Courthouse Square Bay

Minette, AL 36507

## **BPI 900**

Item	Qty	Product	Description	Net Price	ExtNet
1	1	918CX	Rapiscan 918CX, Multi voltage, 140KV	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00
2	1	101038597	SW, FEATURE, 0.2M/S, 927/928DX, BPI	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	1	21102479	VOLTAGE KIT,110V,N5/15-SJT3x14AWG-C19/4M,US,BLACK	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	2	101017475	KIT SHROUD ASSEMBLY 918CX	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	1	101047610	KIT MONITOR 144HZ 1920X1080, 24-INCH, 9XX	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	1	101025730	KIT, USB DONGLE, 9XX	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	1	101021784	ASSY, SIDE MOUNT, 918CX, ORION	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	1	101019127	ASSY, SENSOR, OPERATOR DETECTOR, ORION	\$377.20	\$377.20
9	1	Installation	Installation and Basic Operator instruction. Infrastructure must meet all technical and environmental specifications in order for installation to occur. If these requirements are not met pre or post installation, this may result in additional charges.	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00
10	1	Freight	Freight Charges - inside delivery	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
11	1	Warranty-2	Warranty - One (1) year parts and labor on entire system from date of shipment (13 months total). Does not cover any damages from misuse, abuse, tampering or acts of God.	\$0.00	\$0.00
			S	iub Total	\$25,897.20

## QUOTATION



**Proposal Total** 

\$25,897.20

Terms of Delivery:

FOB - Destination

Prepared By:

El-Jay Fairchild

**Shipping Date:** 

TBD

Phone:

'+1 470 845-9206

Terms of Payment:

NET30 Payment 30 days after invoice date All payment terms are subject to financial

Email:

efairchild@rapiscansystems.com

approval

## Notes:

SUPPLY CHAIN DISRUPTIONS: Since the onset of the global COVID-19 pandemic, Rapiscan has experienced supply chain interruptions that could continue to delay product deliveries, product installations, spare parts availability, maintenance and repair work, and technical support, among other deliverables and services. Rapiscan will endeavor to plan for and limit the impact that these and other types of force majeure events may have on you – our customer – but we cannot guarantee currently anticipated performance dates and response times.

Import duties not included for international shipments.

This Quotation is subject to Rapiscan Sales Terms and Conditions G201 (the "Sales Terms"), available at <a href="https://www.rapiscansystems.com/termsandconditions">www.rapiscansystems.com/termsandconditions</a>. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if Buyer has a pre-existing framework agreement with Rapiscan under which it will place its order for the products and services identified in this Quotation (e.g., distribution agreement, resale agreement, master ordering agreement) or if Buyer is purchasing the products and services identified in this Quotation off of a U.S. Government Federal Supply Schedule, then this Quotation is subject to such pre-existing framework agreement or Supply Schedule (as applicable).

Freight rates are based on details provided at time of quotation. Any changes may result in revised charges.

